

AmeriSci Los Angeles

24416 S. Main Street, Ste 308 Carson, California 90745 TEL: (310) 834-4868 • FAX: (310) 834-4772

LABORATORY ELECTRONIC TRANSMITTAL

To: Yesenia Galeana From: Rosa E. Pena

Executive Environmental Services Corporatio AmeriSci Job #: 923011443

Fax #: Subject: PLM 3 day Results

Client Project: 23-Z0172-0024; Building K MPR

Email: info@execenv.com, ygaleana@execenv.com

Date: Tuesday, January 31, 2023

Number of Pages:

(including cover sheet)

Time: 12:50:16

Comments:

NOTE: Attached report is to be considered preliminary until final review with accompanying analysis summary letter is issued.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: Unless otherwise indicated, the information contained in this communication is confidential information intended for use of the individual named above. If the reader of this communication is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify the sender by telephone and return the original message to the above address via the US Postal Service at our expense. Samples are disposed of in 60 days or unless otherwise instructed by the protocol or special instructions in writing. Thank you.

Certified Analysis Service 24 Hours A Day • 7 Days A Week Competitive Prices
visit our web site - www.amerisci.com

Boston • Los Angeles • New York • Richmond



AmeriSci Los Anaeles

24416 S. Main Street, Ste 308 Carson, California 90745 TEL: (310) 834-4868 • FAX: (310) 834-4772

PLM Bulk Asbestos Report

Executive Environmental Services Corpor Date Received 01/27/23 AmeriSci Job # 923011443

Attn: Yesenia Galeana Date Examined 01/29/23 P.O. #

310 East Foothill Blvd. Page 1 of 3

Suite 200 RE: 23-Z0172-0024; Building K MPR

Arcadia, CA 91006

Client No. / HGA	Lab No.	Asbestos Present	Total % Asbestos
2301250024RK-01	923011443-01L1	No	NAD
Locati	(by CVES) by Rosa E. Pena on 01/29/23		
Alialyst Description: Will	te, Homogeneous, Non-Fibrous, Floor Tile		
Asbestos Types: Other Material: Nor		No	NAD
Asbestos Types: Other Material: Not	n-fibrous 100%	No	
Asbestos Types: Other Material: Non 2301250024RK-01 Locati	923011443-01L2 on: Dining Area, South / 12x12 White Floor	No	(by CVES) by Rosa E. Pena

2301250024RK-02 923011443-02L1 **No** NAD

Location: Dining Area, NW / 12x12 White Floor Tile And Mastic / Dining Area, Serving (by CVES)

Area, Entryway by Rosa E. Pe

Entryway by Rosa E. Pena on 01/29/23

Analyst Description: White, Homogeneous, Non-Fibrous, Floor Tile

Asbestos Types:

Other Material: Non-fibrous 100%

2301250024RK-02 923011443-02L2 **No** NAD

Location: Dining Area, NW / 12x12 White Floor Tile And Mastic / Dining Area, Serving (by CVES)

Area, Entryway by Rosa E. Pena

on 01/29/23

Analyst Description: Yellow, Homogeneous, Non-Fibrous, Mastic

Asbestos Types:

Other Material: Non-fibrous 100%

2301250024RK-03 923011443-03L1 **No** NAD

Location: Serving Area, North / 12x12 White Floor Tile And Mastic / Dining Area,
Serving Area, Entryway by Rosa E. Pena

on 01/29/23

Analyst Description: White, Homogeneous, Non-Fibrous, Floor Tile

Asbestos Types:

Other Material: Non-fibrous 100%

Client Name: Executive Environmental Services Corporation

PLM Bulk Asbestos Report

23-Z0172-0024; Building K MPR

Client No. / HGA	Lab No.	Asbestos Present	Total % Asbestos
2301250024RK-03	923011443-03L2	No	NAD
	Area, North / 12x12 White Flo Area, Entryway	oor Tile And Mastic / Dining Area,	(by CVES) by Rosa E. Pena on 01/29/23
Analyst Description: Tan, Homogene Asbestos Types: Other Material: Non-fibrous 100			
2301250024RK-03	923011443-03L3	No	NAD
Serving	Area, Entryway	oor Tile And Mastic / Dining Area,	(by CVES) by Rosa E. Pena on 01/29/23
Analyst Description: White, Homoge Asbestos Types: Other Material: Non-fibrous 100		nd	
2301250024RK-04	923011443-04L1	No	NAD
	Area, West Wall / Vinyl Basebo erving Area, Entryway Walls	pard Adhesive (Multiple Layers) / Dining	(by CVES) by Rosa E. Pena on 01/29/23
Analyst Description: Cream, Homog Asbestos Types: Other Material: Non-fibrous 100		ard	
2301250024RK-04	923011443-04L2	No	NAD
	Area, West Wall / Vinyl Basebo erving Area, Entryway Walls	pard Adhesive (Multiple Layers) / Dining	(by CVES) by Rosa E. Pena on 01/29/23
Analyst Description: Tan, Heterogen Asbestos Types: Other Material: Non-fibrous 100			
2301250024RK-05	923011443-05L1	No	NAD
		aard Adhasiya (Multipla Layers) / Dining	
	Area, North Wall / Vinyl Basebo erving Area, Entryway Walls	Daid Adilesive (Multiple Layers) / Dilling	(by CVES) by Rosa E. Pena on 01/29/23
	erving Area, Entryway Walls eneous, Non-Fibrous, Basebo		by Rosa E. Pena
Area, Some Analyst Description: Cream, Homog Asbestos Types:	erving Area, Entryway Walls eneous, Non-Fibrous, Basebo		by Rosa E. Pena
Area, So Analyst Description: Cream, Homog Asbestos Types: Other Material: Non-fibrous 100 2301250024RK-05 Location: Dining A	erving Area, Entryway Walls eneous, Non-Fibrous, Basebo 0% 923011443-05L2	ard	by Rosa E. Pena on 01/29/23

on 01/29/23

Client Name: Executive Environmental Services Corporation

PLM Bulk Asbestos Report

23-Z0172-0024; Building K MPR

Client No. / HGA Lab No. Asbestos Present Total % Asbestos

2301250024RK-06 923011443-06L1 **No** NAD

Location: Serving Area, East Wall / Vinyl Baseboard Adhesive (Multiple Layers) / Dining (by CVES)
Area, Serving Area, Entryway Walls by Rosa E. Pena

Analyst Description: Cream, Homogeneous, Non-Fibrous, Baseboard

Asbestos Types:

Other Material: Non-fibrous 100%

2301250024RK-06 923011443-06L2 **No** NAD

Location: Serving Area, East Wall / Vinyl Baseboard Adhesive (Multiple Layers) / Dining (by CVES)
Area, Serving Area, Entryway Walls by Rosa E. Pena
on 01/29/23

Analyst Description: Tan, Heterogeneous, Non-Fibrous, Adhesive

Asbestos Types:

Other Material: Non-fibrous 100%

Reporting Notes:

Analyzed by: Rosa E. Pena Date: 1/29/2023 Ca G. Gra

Reviewed by: Patricia Weakley

Police Wukley

*NAD = no asbestos detected; Detection Limit <1%; Reporting Limits: CVES = 1%, 400 Pt Ct = 0.25%, 1000 Pt Ct = 0.1%; NA = not analyzed; NA/PS = not analyzed / positive stop; NVA = No Visible Asbestos; PLM (polarized light microscopy) Bulk Asbestos Analysis by EPA 600/R-93/116, including requirements for EPA 600/M4-82-020 per 40 CFR 763 (NVLAP Lab #200346-0); Note: PLM is not consistently reliable in detecting asbestos in floor coverings and similar NOB materials. TEM is currently the only method that can be used to determine if this material can be considered or treated as non-asbestos-containing in New York State (also see EPA Advisory for floor tile, FR 59, 146, 38970, 8/1/94). NIST Accreditation requirements mandate that this report must not be reproduced except in full with the approval of the laboratory. This PLM report relates ONLY to the items tested.

		1		
2	Lab Submitted to:	☑ AmeriSci	EMLab (Glendale)	I A Toefing
973011443	Originating Office	miono I ahoratory Cibmitta! Vage Foothill that Suite and NameriSci	Arcadia, CA 91006	Fav. 696 441 0016
		1.hmi#2!		
		shorstoru C	Asbestos PLM	
		-	Asbesto	
		Industrial !		
			ENVIRONMENTAL	HEALTH & SAHETY SIMPLIFED
		1	۳	1

* | F = -1 *

Page 2017 ✓ Other: ygaleana@execenv.com; All lab reports and invoices are to contain the Project Number from above. Damaged Percent Report to the attention of: Yesenia Galeana, Phone: (562) 889-1327 Sample Date: 01/25/2023 Unsigned and reports marked draft are unacceptable. 5,400 sF Quantity 300 LK **Building Name: Building K MPR** Š Site Zip Code: $egthank{7}{4}$ N Email Report to: V Info@execenv.com 91723 Dining Arte, Serving Arten, DINING Area, Serving Area, Alternate billing address: Homogeneous Location Bythy Weily Walls 4. 12. 03 Britis wery Rhys Kuzmic Sampled by: All invoices are to be sent to: 310 E. Foothill Blvd., Suite 200, Arcadia, CA 91006 with a copy of the lab report. Analyze all samples by PLM by EPA 600/R-93/116. Material Description Optional Items to be completed by the laboratory (if check marked): 🗹 Vinyt baschownsk Cornty to Lycos 12×12 White Floor Fileand adhave Stop analysis of homogeneous groups at first positive that is greater than or equal to 1.0% Mastil The receiving Laboratory is required to complete the following: Other: 23-Z0172-0024 Project #: US Mail Report to: <a> Oniginating office check marked above Sample Location - Include Room information where appropriate Circle 6 24 48 3 o 5 One hours hours days Servilly AFER, East WALL DINING MICH, WUST WALL Dining Ara, numb was Serving Arey, north Dining Area south Dining Are NW Circle One 102 701 707 Sample No.: Working Routine Prefix: 2301250024RK

buena Moza 2202-22-10 By, Date, & Time∷ Received ASSISTANTON CIRCLE By, Date, & Time: Released

Notes

Rev. 1/19

©Copyright 2019 All Rights Reserved

75.45

By, Date. & Time:

Released

Form: AL-006PLM